Stoke Lodge and The Common Parish Council Play Area Inspection Policy – updated November 2024

• Stoke Lodge and The Common Parish Council is committed to providing safe & clean play areas for the local community in accordance with:

<u>The Health & Safety @ Work Act 1974,</u> <u>The Management of Health & Safety @ Work Regulations 1992,</u> <u>The Environment Protection Act 1990</u> <u>The Occupiers Liability Act 1984</u>

We undertake to ensure that the following are completed:

Weekly checks will be carried out & recorded by the Parish Clerk/Chair or another appointed responsible person. All results will be formally recorded by the Parish Clerk.

Monthly checks will be carried out by the Parish Clerk/Chair or another appointed responsible person. All results will be formally recorded by the Parish Clerk.

Yearly checks will be carried out & recorded by an independent professional body.

The results of all of the above checks will be formally recorded by The Clerk and remedial action taken promptly to rectify any defects or issues identified.